INCORPORATED COUNTY OF LOS ALAMOS, that: 

Ordinance No. 731 be amended to increase the principal loan amount of Loan Number 
CWSRF EQ 135, for the Bayo Non-Potable Booster Rehabilitation Project, by Seven Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($700,000.00) to a loan principal amount of One Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00).  With the existing loan subsidy of Two Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($200,000.00), the total funded amount shall be One Million Seven Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($1,700,000.00). 

Section 1. This Ordinance shall be effective thirty (30) days after publication of its notice 
of adoption. 

Section 2. Severability.  Should any section, paragraph, clause or provision of this 
Ordinance, for any reason, be held to be invalid or unenforceable, the invalidity or unenforceability